REQUEST 17916

1.

How much a) Section 106 funding and b) CIL
funding allocated for healthcare is currently
held unspent by the local authority?

How much Section 106 funding was
transferred from the local authority to
Integrated Care Boards (Clinical
Commissioning Groups prior to 2022) in
2024/25

2023/24

2022/23

2021/22

2020/21

000 oo

How much CIL funding was transferred from
the local authority to ICBs/CCGs) in

2024/25

2023/24

2022/23

2021/22

2020/21

000 oo

How much Section 106 funding did ICBs/CCGs
request to be transferred from the local
authority

a. 2024/25

b. 2023/24

c. 2022/23

d. 2021/22

e. 2020/21

How much Community Infrastructure Levy
(CIL) funding did ICBs/CCGs request to be
transferred from the local authority in
2024/25

2023/24

2022/23

2021/22

2020/21

000 oo

Wigan”
Council

RESPONSE
la. £0

1b. £0 - Wigan Council is not a CIL
charging authority.

2a-e inclusive. All £0.

3a-e inclusive. All £0.

4a-e inclusive. All £0

5. Not applicable. See answer to 1b
above.



6. Since April 1,2020, how many times has the
local authority declined a request by
ICBs/CCGs for the transfer of developer
contributions (Section 106 or CIL funds)?

7. For each case where the local authority
declined a request for developer contributions
since April 1, 2020, please provide

a. the reason for the refusal and
b. the amount of money requested.

6 & 7. If the Council holds applicable
information in response to these
guestions, it will be accessible via the
Council’'s website at the following
link. Please utilise the search
function available on this webpage
accordingly:

Search and comment on planning

applications

Support and guidance on how to
search the information the Council
holds on this section of its website is
available on the above webpage, but
is also provided in the
accompanying ‘Public Access User
Guide' PDF document and via the
link to the relevant page on the
Council's website below:

Idox PA for Planning User Guide

Please note that requests for S106
funding will be made via the
assessment process for major
planning applications, with a
‘consultation response’ from the
relevant body available to be viewed
on the public file for any such
applicable applications. Any such
response will also address question
7b. of this FOI request.

Any such above requests will also be
recorded on the Case Officer's report
for the application, which is also a
publicly available and searchable
online document at the above
Council webpage. If there are any
applicable such cases, the Case
Officer’s report will address the
guestions being asked in questions
7a & b of this request.


https://www.wigan.gov.uk/Resident/Planning-and-Building-Control/Planning/Search-planning-applications.aspx
https://www.wigan.gov.uk/Resident/Planning-and-Building-Control/Planning/Search-planning-applications.aspx
https://www.wigan.gov.uk/Docs/PDF/Resident/Planning-and-Building-Control/Planning-guidance/User-Guide-Idox-Public-Access-system.pdf

